
27Dec25 6 GP ft 1m :48^½ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¹¹ 2 Msw 70000 53-84 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 2.90 Class President120¹¢ Easterly120£ Boss Dylan120¸¢ rail,4wd 3/16,drew off 5
:50.1 :49.4 :48.3 1:02.0

04Oct25 9 Kee ft 1B :48¸¹ 1:12¼¸ 1:43¿¾ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 650k 52-81 3 5»¡ 5¼ 6»¢ 4¼¡ 4¶¶£ Ocasio J 122 67.17 Ted Noffey122¸£ Blackout Time122¸¢ Litmus Test122¼£ wchk7/8,ins,imprvd 3/16 6
09Aug2510 GP sys 6f :22¹» :46¶¶ 1:11¿¼ 2 Stk - ProudManB - 75k 69-72 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Ocasio J 120 *1.30 Diciassette120¶ Khon Han120¸ Wine Candy120£ waited 1/4,determined 8
20Jul25 1 GP ft 5f :22¼½ :46¸¶ :58»» 2 l Msw 53000 72-79 2 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Ocasio J 118 *1.00 Dicisstt118¡ Logn's On the Run118¸¡ Wyne's Lw118¶¸£ bid 2wd 3/16,responded 6

:48.2 1:01.2 :49.2 :51.4

29Nov2510 CD ft 1B :46½¼ 1:10¾º 1:43¹¹ 2 Stk - KyJCG2 - 400k 107-74 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3º 6¶¶£ Ortiz J L 122 b 6.51 Further Ado122¶£ Universe122¡ Soldier N Diplomat122¶¢ headd ins pair1/4,wknd 7
16Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :22º½ :45½^ 1:23½¶ 2 Msw 110000 92-88 6 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *.99 Dr. Kapur119¸£ Chip Honcho119¨µ Fuzzbuster119½¢ vie 2w,btw,drove clear 8
23Aug25 6 Sar ft 6f :22¼º :45»¾ 1:09º½ 2 Msw 100000 75-81 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨µ Saez L 119 b 5.90 Big Dom119¨µ Dr. Kapur119¹¢ Vino Vici119£ in hand 2p, game 8

a :36.3 :39.0 :37 :47.3

29Nov25 4 CD ft 6K :22¼¶ :44¾¿ 1:15»¾ 2 Stk - EdBrownB - 225k 80-84 1 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3º 4»£ Machado L 122 3.42 Boyd122¸¡ Big Dom122¶ Stradale122¸¢ vied ins winner, wknd 4
25Oct25 6 Kee ft 6f :21¿¸ :45¾¹ 1:11¶½ 2 Stk - BowmnMllB - 250k 91-94 3 1 4¹ 3¸ 1¸ 1¼ Machado L 118 2.36 Gallivant118¼ Spun D M C118¶¼¢ Super Kick118¹¢ 2p,bold bid,ridden out 4
04Oct25 2 Kee ft 6f :22½» :46^» 1:10¸¹ 2 Msw 110000 69-92 6 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¸¢ Machado L 119 5.75 Locl Knowledge119¶¢ Rockies Blboa119¶ Gallivant119¹ ins,collard1/8,gave wy 12

:51 :48.2 a :46.1 :49.1

10Dec25 2 Aqu ft 6f :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 87-73 3 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 1¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 *.92 Game for It119¡ Sixer119¹£ Just Tipsy119¼¢ wstumbled st, up late 7
a 1:00.4 :48.3 tr :48.4 a tr 1:00.3

22Nov25 6 GP ft 6K :22¼¶ :45¼¼ 1:18¶¿ 2 Stk - JuvSprintB - 75k 78-83 3 4 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ Zayas E J 118 *.90 Hammond118¸ Thunder Chuck118¸ Rammaas118¹ stalk 2wd,drew clear 4
07Sep25 6 GP mys 6f :23¹¼ :47¶» 1:11»º 2 Msw 70000 20-75 1 3 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Zayas E J 120 *.40 Hammond120¸¡ Wootun120¶¶¢ Hamdoun120º¢ wbmp,chk,drvpst,clrd 5
09Aug25 4 GP sys 7f :23¶¸ :46¶¶ 1:24¹¿ 2 Msw 70000 38-55 5 8 7º£ 4º 4º 5¾ Maragh R 118 2.60 Rammaas118¸¢ Malbec118¶ My Favorite Bird118¹¢ whop st,gain,flattened 8

a 1:00.4 :51.1 :48.4 :49.2

03Jan26 10 GP ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:12º» 1:38¸¹ 3 Stk - MuchoMManL - 175k 67-74 6 6º 6¹¡ 3¡ 5º 4¶¶ Zayas E J 120 b 43.70 Commndmnt118¼£ Rogr Tht Dn118¶£ Thundr Chuck118¸¡ reluc load,5w mid move 7
06Dec25 2 Tam ft 6f :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 18-85 1 6 6¶¸ 6¿¡ 3½ 2¾ Morales P 122 b 17.00 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ 2-4p,6p3/16,rallied 6
08Nov25 9 Lrl mys 6f :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 121-64 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ 6¿ Toledo J 122 b 11.40 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ rail, weakened 10
26Oct25 6 Lrl ft 5K :22¼¸ :46º» 1:04¾¸ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 95-91 5 7 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Toledo J 119 b 11.10 Mx Cpcity119¶¡ Blue Forty Two119¶¡ Mr. Supreme119»¡ stp slw,burst,ins,drvg 7
19Sep25 7 Pid ft o 6K :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 98-67 8 4 4¹ 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 6¼¢ Morales P 119 b 6.80 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ 6-7w uppr,no final bid 10
14Aug25 7 Del gd 6f :23^¶ :46»¸ 1:12^½ 2 Stk - DoverB - 75k 71-62 4 1 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 5¶¶£ Cruz A 118 b 4.70 Mgic Wallet117¸£ Majestic Blue117¨© Blue Forty Two117½ swift, yield 1/4, fade 6
11Jul25 2 Cnl ft 5K :22º¹ :45¼» 1:05»º 2 ½ Moc 50000cnd-N 76-77 1 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1½ 1º Toledo J 119 b 3.30 Max Capacity119º Smols119¶ More Than Cute119º sent,ins-2wd,driving 9

:50 :48.2 :48.2 1:01

23Nov2510 CD ft 6K :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 114-90 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Saez L 119 5.30 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨µ ins,clear upr,held swy 12
1:02.3 :50.2 a 1:01.1 a 1:01.1



16Jan26 2 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :47¾½ 1:12»¾ 1:40¼¹ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 62-42 2 6¹£ 5º 5º¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¼ Ferrer J C 120 fL 19.10 Khon Hn118¹ Dy One Starter118¨µ Bull by the Horns118¶¢ rated 2p, empty lane 6
12Dec25 9 Tam fm p¹^ 1m :46¿¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¹¸ 2 Msw 55000 76-81 5 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Ferrer J C 119 f 7.40 Mr M's Mgc119¸¢ Broklyn Styls119¶ Lstho Proms119¹¹£ wbmp/circle 5w2nd,clear 8
20Sep25 3 Cby gd p 1m :48½¼ 1:14¼¶ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 23000 67-61 4 2¶ 2¶ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 4º Harr K 118 f *1.90 Knick's Honor121£ Tamarack120¸¢ Oscars Angel119¶ prompt 2p btwn,wknd 7
20Aug25 5 Cby ft 5K :22^¸ :45¿» 1:05»» 2 Msw 23000 49-49 4 6 5º 6»¢ 6»¢ 7½ Mawing L 121 f 4.10 Max Vegas121¶¡ Chariot118«¬ Phantom Express121¶£ 4w/5w1/8,empty str 8

a 1:01 1:00.4 :49.2 :48.3

04Oct25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¸º 1:07¾¾ 1:34»½ 2 Stk - ChampagnG1 - 500k 112-98 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1¼¡ Rosario J 122 b 6.97 Napoleon Solo122¼¡ Talkin122£ Universe122¶ brushed st, drew clear 9
08Aug25 1 Sar ft 6f :22¼^ :45½^ 1:11¶º 2 ½ Msw 80000 81-94 2 3 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1»¢ Carmouche K 119 b 3.50 Nplon Solo119»¢ Rnnng On Borbon119¼¢ Ngh Bby119¹¢ 4-3w upper, drew clear 7

a :36.2 a tr :47.2 a tr 1:00 a 1:01.4

06Dec25 2 Tam ft 6f :21¼¾ :44¹¶ 1:09^½ 2 Stk - InauguralB - 125k 86-103 6 2 2¸ 1¶ 1» 1¾ Zayas E J 122 *.10 Solitude Dude122¾ Max Capacity122¶£ Langvad122º¢ stalked 2wd,ridden out 6
01Nov25 7 GP ft 6K :23 :46^¹ 1:16º^ 2 Msw 70000 62-97 3 3 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¿¡ Husbands M J 120 3.50 Solitud Dude120¿¡ Jmlmdingdong120¡ Dimond Knife120¿ pace,geared down late 8

1:01.1 a :48.0 :51 :38.4

03Jan26 10 GP ft 1m :47¹¾ 1:12º» 1:38¸¹ 3 Stk - MuchoMManL - 175k 74-78 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¾¡ Egan D 118 b 21.40 Commndmnt118¼£ Rogr Tht Dn118¶£ Thunder Chuck118¸¡ 3wd, bid btw, held 3rd 7
22Nov25 6 GP ft 6K :22¼¶ :45¼¼ 1:18¶¿ 2 Stk - JuvSprintB - 75k 75-78 1 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.70 Hammond118¸ Thunder Chuck118¸ Rammaas118¹ ins,angl 3w,re-bid 4
02Aug25 3 Sar ft 6K :22¸¼ :45º¶ 1:18^¹ 2 Stk - SarSpclG2 - 200k 51-42 2 2 3º 4¾ 4¶¸ 4¶¼ Castellano J 120 13.20 Ewing120¶ Obliteration122¶¸ Camigol120¹ veer in brk,4-2p turn 4
22Jun25 2 Mth my 5f :22»¶ :46¿^ 1:00^¹ 2 Msw 52500 65-71 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Marin S 117 1.80 Thundr Chuck117¶¢ Wis Words117¨µ Chnnel the Music117¨© vied inside, drew clr 6
08Jun25 2 Mth ft 4K :22¼½ :47^½ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 52500 59-71 4 3 3º -- 3¹ 2¨© Camacho S 118 *.80 Sir Newtons Laws117¨© Thunder Chuck118¹ Bod Beach117¹ good finish, missed 5

:49.4 :51.3 :49.2 :49.3

13Sep25 6 WO fm h 1m :48¶º 1:12¹¾ 1:36¿^ 2 Stk - SummerG1 - 500k 83-93 5 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Hernandez R M 122 3.55 Argos122«¬ Wild Desert122¶ Two Out Hero122¡wbump6-1/2,ins,bid4w1/8 10
16Aug2511 WO fm p 6K :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 86-90 1 5 3¶ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Hernandez R M 120 L *1.20 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ rated insd,clear,held 9
13Jul25 4 WO ft u 6f :23¹¾ :46º½ 1:10º½ 2 Msw 84056 66-87 7 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»¡ 1¶¸ Hernandez R M 121 L *1.65 Two Out Hero121¶¸ Aki121£ Fire and Wine113«¬ dominant,hand ride 8

:48.0 :50 :36.3 :37


